503805409 04/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3852056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIAMOND OFFSHORE DRILLING, INC.	04/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIAMOND OFFSHORE COMPANY	
Street Address:	15415 KATY FREEWAY	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77094	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8443896

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: MTHACH@OSHALIANG.COM

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY S. BERGMAN

Address Line 1: 909 FANNIN ST.
Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17463/006002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MINH S. THACH
SIGNATURE:	/JEFFREY S. BERGMAN/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2016

Total Attachments: 3 source=006002#page1.tif source=006002#page2.tif source=006002#page3.tif

PATENT 503805409 REEL: 038417 FRAME: 0620

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 17463/006002

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, to be effective as of 28 April, 2016, is by and between

Diamond Offshore Drilling, Inc., a corporation, having a place of business at 15415 Katy

Freeway, Houston, Texas 77094, and Diamond Offshore Company, a Delaware Corporation

having a place of business at 15415 Katy Freeway, Houston, Texas 77094.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Diamond Offshore Drilling, Inc. is the owner of a 100% interest in

and to the applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto ("the Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Diamond Offshore Company desires to obtain, and Diamond

Offshore Drilling, Inc. is willing to assign, its 100% interest in the Patent Rights to Diamond

Offshore Company;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and

receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Diamond Offshore Drilling, Inc. does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over

unto Diamond Offshore Company 100% of its right, title, and interest in, to, and under (i) the

patent application listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, (ii) all patents which may issue from such

application including any continuations, divisionals, and continuations-in-part thereof, and (iii) the

inventions claimed in such patents and application.

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Diamond Offshore Drilling, Inc. and Diamond Offshore Company have each caused their duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

Diamond Offshore Drilling, Inc.

Name: David L. Roland

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

Diamond Offshore Company

Name: Karl Sellers

Title: Senior Vice President - Technical

Services

Signature

28-April-16

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 17463/006002

EXHIBIT A

1. US Patent Application No. 12/793,183
US Patent No. 8,443,896
Filed June 3, 2010
Issued May 21, 2013
RISER FLOATATION WITH ANTI-VIBRATION STRAKES

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 038417 FRAME: 0623